TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

W ASSIGNMENT
٧

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America N.A.	FORMERLY Continental Bank N.A. (Bank of America N.A. is successor-in-interest to Continental Bank N.A.)	02/09/1993	National Banking Association - Bank of America N.A. is a subsidiary of Bank of America Corporation, a Delaware corporation: UNKNOWN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MDSA, LLC
Street Address:	650 Engineering Drive
City:	Norcross
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30092
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1572864	MIGHTY
Registration Number:	1648077	ENGINE GUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)527-3645

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4045274644

Email: jburnette@mckennalong.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua Burnette Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree Street

Suite 5300 Address Line 2:

900150853

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02776.0005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0053

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua Burnette
Signature:	/Joshua Burnette/
Date:	12/29/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0054

RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

The undersigned, Bank of America N.A., a successor-in-interest to Continental Bank N.A, hereby releases all of its security interests including, without limitation, all right, title and interest in the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto and previously assigned to it by Mighty Distributing System of America, Inc., recorded at Reel 0931, Frame 0494 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the 22nd day of December, 2009.

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.

Associate General Counsel

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

On this 22 day of December, 2009 before me appeared, Keith AGISIM, the person who signed this document in his/her capacity as Assoc. Gen. Counsel of Bank of America N.A., who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public for North Carolina

Commission Expiration Date: April 4, 2011

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0055

EXHIBIT A

<u>Description</u>	Registration/	Registration/
	<u>Serial</u>	<u>Filing</u>
	<u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>
Mark: MTY	Registration Number: 968152 Serial Number: 72385786	Registration Date: 09/11/1973 Filing Date: 03/08/1971
Mark: MTY	Registration Number: 1002192 Serial Number: 72450110	Registration Date: 01/21/1975 Filing Date: 03/01/1973
Mark: MTY	Registration Number: 1006051 Serial Number: 72450111	Registration Date: 03/04/1975 Filing Date: 03/01/1973
Mark: MIGHTY	Registration Number: 1572864 Serial Number: 73230873	Registration Date: 12/26/1989 Filing Date: 9/10/1979
Mark: ENGINE GUARD	Registration Number: 1648077 Serial Number: 73795006	Registration Date: 06/18/1991 Filing Date: 04/24/1989
Mark: MIGHTY XL-2000	Registration Number: 1853034 Serial Number: 74188278	Registration Date: 09/06/1994 Filing Date: 07/25/1991

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0056